



ALL INDIA BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LIMITED EXECUTIVES' ASSOCIATION

Central Headquarters New Delhi-110001

President
P. Venugopal
Mob:09443200177
E-mail:presidentaibsnlea@gmail.com

Prahlad Rai Mob:9868278222 E-mail:gsaibsnlea@gmail.com

General Secretary

Financial Secretary T.C. Jain

Mob:9868188748 E-mail:tcjain_1957@yahoo.co.in

No. AIBSNLEA/CHQ/CMD/2014

DATED: 26.09.2014

To

Shri A.N. Rai CMD BSNL, New Delhi-110001

Subject: Volunteers to work in J & K Circle for restoration of Telecom Services-

Req

Respected Sir,

As you know with the untiring and dedicated efforts of our J & K Circle Executives & Non-Executives the Telecom Services in mobile segment were immediately restored during worst flood in J & K state recently. But the landline services are yet to be restored due to water logging problems wherein our network has been badly destroyed during flood. For the restoration of these telecom services our executives who have already served in J & K Circle & some more are volunteering their services for early restoration of Telecom services in J & K Circle for one or two month's period.

The staff already working in J & K Circle also need immediate help of material, Equipment and some amenities in day to day work and life.

We would therefore request you to kindly arrange to issue necessary order for volunteers to serve in J & K Circle immediately to restore the telecom services and necessary help to the working staff in J & K Circle.

With Kind regards

Yours Sincerely
-sd(Prahlad Rai)
General Secretary

Copy to:-

- 1. Shri N.K. Gupta, Director (CFA) BSNL Board, New Delhi-110001
- 2. Shri Anupam Shrivastava, Director (CM), BSNL Board, New Delhi-110001
- 3. Shri S.S. Aggrawal, GM (Pers.) BSNL C.O, New Delhi-110001
- 4. Shri Neeraj Verma, GM(SR), BSNL CO, New Delhi-110001